11-17-2004

ret No.:

P26,475-A USA, P26,475-A US1 P26,479-A USA, P26,482-A USA P26,483-A USA

P26,483-A USA
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

i immili limit			

102883068					
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Adaptiv Biopharma Limited	Name: Merrion Biopharma Limited				
	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s): August 11, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: Unit 3015 Lake Drive				
3. Nature of conveyance:	National Digital Park, Citywest				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: <u>Dublin</u>				
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>IRELAND</u> Zip: <u>24</u>				
	Additional posts/s) 2 address/ss) attached 2 D. Vac. M. N.				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	B. Patent No.(s) 6,117,632 6,346,613 6,423,334 6,521,737 6,780,846				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Marilou E. Watson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 \ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP					
Street Address:2600 Aramark Tower	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
1101 Market Street	8. Payment Information				
City: Philadelphia					
State: PA Zip: 19107	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers1189				
Phone Number: 215-923-4466	Expiration Date 07/06				
Fax Number: 215-923-2189	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: <u>mwatson@synnlech.com</u>	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Manly 7. Water	11-12-2004				
Signature	Date				
·	properties and the second seco				
Marilou E. Watson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/16/2004 GTON11 00000215 6117632

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01 FC:8021

200.00 0

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0444 Number 368718

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

ADAPTÍV BIOPHARMA LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Minister for Enterprise, Trade and Employment, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

MERRION BIOPHARMA LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Wednesday, the 11th day of August, 2004

for Registrat of Companies

RECORDED: 11/12/2004

PATENT "
REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0445